

## E-TENDER NOTICE NAGPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD

(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra) "Metro House", 28/2, CK Naidu Marg, Anand nagar, Civillines, Nagpur-440001 E-mail:md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com

We b site: www.metrorail nagpur.com

Telefax:0712-2554217

Tender Notice No.N1C-09/2016(ICB)

Dt. 22/11/2016

Name of work: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED VIADUCT OF LENGTH 6.836 KMS FROM CH: 590 TO CH: 5809, CH: 6000 TO CH: 7100 AND CH: 7183 TO CH: 7700 BETWEEN PRAJAPATI NAGAR TO SITABULDI.

AND

ROR NEAR ANAND TALKIES, VIADUCT & RAMP NEAR RAMJHULA, ROR NEAR PRAJAPATI NAGAR AND VIADUCT OF LENGTH 1.050 KMS FROM CH(-)496 TO CH:90.962 AND CH:126.962 TO CH:590 ON BOQ BASIS.(REACH-4)

## **KEYDETAILS:**

Completion Period	110 (One Hundred and Ten) Weeks (including Monsoon Period).
Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 Hrs. on 22/11/2016 to
	16.00 Hrs of 07/01/2017 from NMRCL's e-tender Portal.
Cost of documents	INR 1,00,000/- (One Lakh) / INR 0.10 Million (Zero point one Million) non-refundable (inclusive applicable taxes)though e-payment by Debit Card/Credit Card/Net banking, as per procedure given in e-tender portal.
Pre-bid Meeting	On <b>07/12/2016 at 11.00 Hours</b> at the <b>Office Of NMRCL, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Udyog Bhawan, Civil lines, Nagpur-440001</b>
Last date of submission of	Up to <b>11.00 Hrs. on 07/12/2016</b>
queries for pre- bid by the	
bidder.	
Bid Security	The total bid security amount shall be a total of INR 18 Millions in the form of Bank Guarantee, as per procedure given in bid document.
Date & Time of submission of	Online submission up to 16.00 Hrs on 07/01/2017 at NMRCL's e-
Tender	tender portal (https://nagpurmetrorail.etenders.in).
Date & Time of Opening of	On 07/01/2017 at 16.30 Hours or as decided by the authority at Metro
Tender	House, 28/2, Anand Nagar, Civil lines, Nagpur-440001

Sale of document, e-payment procedure, submission and other details are available on NMRCL tender portal under section in e- tenders. https://nagpurmetrorail.etenders.in to view this tender notice, interested Agencies may visit the NMRCLwebsite "www.metrorailnagpur.com".

General Manager (Procurement), NMRCL